Ordering Guide
Your TrustWorthy Industrial IoT Partner www.pusr.com
Overview
LTE Cat 4 modem adopts 3GPP Rel 11 LTE technology, which supports a maximum downlink rate of 150Mbps and a
maximum uplink rate of 50Mbps.At the same time, 4G cellular modem supports 2G and 3G.The -G series of 4G modem
supports the global mainstream operators and the -EUX series supports the European mainstream operators.4G cellular
modem supports TCP/UDP transparent transmission, supports HTTP protocol transmission, supports Modbus TCP and RTU
mutual conversion, supports SMS transparent transmission.The product software has comprehensive functions and simple

WCDMA:B5 -110.4dBm -110.4dBm -110.5dBm -110.5dBm
WCDMA:B6/B8 -110.5dBm -110.5dBm -110.5dBm -110.5dBm
Ordering Guide
Your TrustWorthy Industrial IoT Partner www.pusr.com
WCDMA:B19 -110.1dBm -110.1dBm -110.5dBm -110.5dBm
LTE:B1 -99.5dBm (10MHz) -99.5dBm (10MHz) -101.5dBm (10M) -101.5dBm (10M)
LTE:B2 -99.9dBm (10MHz) -99.9dBm (10MHz) - -
LTE:B3 -99.7dBm (10MHz) -99.7dBm (10MHz) -101.5dBm (10M) -101.5dBm (10M)
LTE:B4 -99.7dBm (10MHz) -99.7dBm (10MHz) - -
LTE:B5 -99.9dBm (10MHz) -99.9dBm (10MHz) - -
LTE:B7 -99.2dBm (10MHz) -99.2dBm (10MHz) -99.5dBm (10M) -99.5dBm (10M)
LTE:B8 99.8dBm (10MHz) 99.8dBm (10MHz) -101dBm (10M) -101dBm (10M)
LTE:B12 99.8dBm (10MHz) 99.8dBm (10MHz) - -
LTE:B13 -99.5dBm (10MHz) -99.5dBm (10MHz) - -
LTE:B18 -100dBm (10MHz) -100dBm (10MHz) - -
LTE: B19 -99.9dBm (10MHz) -99.9dBm (10MHz) - -
LTE: B20 99.8dBm (10MHz) 99.8dBm (10MHz) -102.5dB (10M) -102.5dB (10M)
LTE: B25 -100dBm (10MHz) -100dBm (10MHz) - -
LTE: B26 -99.5dBm (10MHz) -99.5dBm (10MHz) - -
LTE:B28 -99.6dBm (10MHz) -99.6dBm (10MHz) -102dBm (10M) -102dBm (10M)
LTE:B38 -99dBm (10MHz) -99dBm (10MHz) -100dBm (10M) -100dBm (10M)
LTE: B39 -99.5dBm (10MHz) -99.5dBm (10MHz) - -
LTE: B40 -99.2dBm (10MHz) -99.2dBm (10MHz) -100dBm (10M) -100dBm (10M)
LTE:B41 -99dBm (10MHz) -99dBm (10MHz) -99dBm (10M) -99dBm (10M)
Serial
Parameters
接口形式 RS485(Terminal)*1 RS485(Termianl)*1
RS232(Termianl)*1
RS485(Terminal)*1
RS485(Termianl)*1
RS232(Termianl)*1
Data Bits 8 8 8 8
Stop Bits 1,2 1,2 1,2 1,2
Parity Bits NONE,ODD,EVEN NONE,ODD,EVEN NONE,ODD,EVEN NONE,ODD,EVEN
Baud Rate 2400～230400 2400～230400 2400～230400 2400～230400
Physical
Interfaces
SIM/USIM card 1.8V/3V(中卡) 1.8V/3V(大卡) 1.8V/3V(中卡) 1.8V/3V(大卡)
Antenna SMA Female SMA Female SMA Female SMA Female
USB USB 2.0 - USB 2.0 -
Indicators POWER,WORK,NET,LINK,RSSI POWER,WORK,NET,LINK POWER,WORK,NET,LINK,RSSI POWER,WORK,NET,LINK
Reload Button Button Button Button
Reset / / / /
Hardware
Characteristics
Input Voltage 9V～36V 9V～36V 9V～36V 9V～36V
Connector Terminal Terminal Terminal Terminal
Housing material ABS Plastic Metal ABS Plastic Metal
Dimensions(mm)
44.5×31.8×13.94
(L*W*H)
111.51×94×28
(L*W*H)
44.5×31.8×13.94
(L*W*H)
111.51×94×28
(L*W*H)
Operating temperature -30℃～+75℃ -35℃～+75℃ -30℃～+75℃ -35℃～+75℃
Storage Temperature -40℃～+85℃ -40℃～+90℃ -40℃～+85℃ -40℃～+90℃
Operating humidity 5%～95% 5%～95% 5%～95% 5%～95%
Storage humidity 5%～95% 5%～95% 5%～95% 5%～95%
Software
Protocol TCP/UDP/DNS/HTTP/FTP TCP/UDP/DNS/HTTP/FTP TCP/UDP/DNS/HTTP/FTP TCP/UDP/DNS/HTTP/FTP
Serial to network 2 sockets, default A 2 sockets, default A 2 sockets, default A 2 sockets, default A
SMS PDU/TEXT PDU/TEXT PDU/TEXT PDU/TEXT
Ordering Guide
Your TrustWorthy Industrial IoT Partner www.pusr.com